

Press-Ready InformationDecember 13, 2018

For information, contact:

Gina Montecallo gmontecallo@designworkshop.com

(775) 588-5929



Provide your input to improve vehicular, pedestrian, and bicycle safety:

Click **HERE** to take the online survey.

The Valley Springs Town Center Connectivity Plan will provide an implementation framework for transportation projects that improve safety and access for students, residents, shoppers, and visitors.

The online survey is a follow-up opportunity for the community to provide feedback based on the first public meeting that was held on December 3rd, 2018. The first public meeting provided an overview of the project, the intended outcomes, public engagement opportunities and a summary of the information collected to date. Input was gathered regarding existing issues and barriers, as well as potential opportunities the community would like the Design Team to consider. The questions asked in the online survey reflect the questions asked at the public meeting.

Link to take the online survey:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/ValleySpringsPublicWorkshop1Survey

<u>About the Project:</u> In 2016, the Calaveras Council of Governments (CCOG) submitted an application to Caltrans for a Sustainable Transportation Planning Grant to fund the Valley Springs Complete Streets Capital Infrastructure Plan. In December 2017, Caltrans notified CCOG that the plan had been selected for funding in Fiscal Year 2017/2018. In 2018, CCOG, in partnership with Calaveras County and Caltrans, selected GHD, in partnership with Design Workshop, to complete the plan.

The project will work with the Valley Springs community, Calaveras County, and Caltrans to identify infrastructure projects that enhance bicycle, pedestrian, and vehicular connectivity in the Town Center. The Valley Springs Town Center Connectivity Plan will identify and prioritize projects that provide safe connectivity within the Town Center and between Valley Springs Elementary School, residential uses, commercial services, and retail destinations along the State Route 12 and State Route 26 corridors. This project is dedicated to the enhancing mulit-modal mobility, accessibility and connectivity to enhance community identity and quality of life.

Valley Springs Town Center Connectivity Plan

www.valleyspringstowncenter.com